
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 27 SEP 2022

R1 27 Sep 2022 | Yeppoon | Cq Prostate Support Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 693725
	 2	 757622
	 3	 524435
	 4	 288833
	 5	 55
	 6	 539272
	 7	 6740
	 8	 882674
	 9	 090756
	10	 970057
	11	 000787
	12	 454555

CAERUS
OSLEN
INCLUSION
AIR LIFTED
VANA STAR
REGAL FIELD
SMART RUBICK
TURF EDITION
LACHY’S LAD
PANGU DYNASTY
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TAHLIA FENLON  2 

--
MS T CHAMBERS
--
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R WIGGINS
--
CODY COLLIS  3 

J E MCCONACHY
MS G BELL
CHELSEA JOKIC
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K J MILLER
P FLEMING
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S RUNDLE
BEN CREAR
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4
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	 9-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-2-1
	16-�0�-1-4
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1

$18,850
$13,900
$21,670
$7,680
$1,500
$11,550
$3,250
$5,400
$1,850
$2,450
$1,370
$9,800
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	0-�0�-0-0
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	1-�0�-0-0
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EMERGENCY
	13	 048445 MISHANI PATRIOT 54 8 -- MS T SIMMONS 6 G AUS -- 	53-�0�-6-4 $38,440 	8-�0�-0-2

1
No 

Image

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CAERUS No 
Image

Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,850
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Due Diligence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M Caliste, J F Coltman, R W Cecchini, Ms N Cruickshanl, D C Hartridge, S D Hodgson, Ms B McBride, J McGrath, C McIntyre, O Saxton, Mrs A Taylor, A Zoanetti, Aptl (Mgr: S 
Rachoff), Island Boys (Mgr: A Zoanetti) & Balius Farm (Mgr: Dr T Dieu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 12Mar22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R T Elliot	 58	 $25.2	Eyesonlyonme	 1:22.44	 (23.45)	 12	 12	 ..... 8½............................No show
3 of 9	 04May22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $6.4	 Spicey Lad	 1:39.03	 (24.70)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 21May22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $10.8	Blood Diamond	 1:40.04	 (22.98)	 5	 5	 ....10½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 15Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $7.3	 Dazzling Miss	 1:32.47	 (23.23)	 6	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 02Jul22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 V Colgan	 58.5	 $13.3	Aqua Man	 1:38.22	 (24.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

2 OSLEN Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$13,900
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Shocking Dam: Tarloshan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss G J Bell, S G Campisi, F Campisi & G A Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Dec21	 GCO	turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 56.5	 $8.5	 Collection Point	 2:20.98	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Stewart	 57	 $15	 Badgers Nuts	 1:21.29	 (23.89)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $11	 Doonican	 1:45.89	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $7.5	 Devil Kick	 1:23.17	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
2 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 57	 $4.2	 Maverick Henry	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 INCLUSION Trainer: Chelsea Jokic Barrier: 13 Total: 16-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$21,670
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Choisance J+H: 8-0-1-2 Turf: 15-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Jul22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $4.4	 Denise’s Pride	 1:15.04	 (24.81)	 9	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $31	 Lady Rain	 1:10.95	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $*3.3	 Kermantic	 1:05.88	 (23.28)	 12	 8	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $7.5	 Renault	 1:24.63	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $7.5	 Better Explain	 1:10.55	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort

4 AIR LIFTED Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$7,680
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Villa Bled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Williamson, Mrs T L Simmons & Miss L M Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $8.5	 Lady Audrey	 1:40.39	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Nicole Seymour	 55.5	 $31	 Bridezilla	 1:04.96	 (23.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 55.5	 $26	 Polite Applause	 1:11.86	 (23.45)	 5	 9	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $31	 He Will Acheev	 1:35.43	 (25.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Day	 57	 $17	 Tycoon Illusion	 1:12.01	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk............... Shifted out start
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5 VANA STAR Trainer: K J Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Pravana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J M Montgomery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 19Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 ---	 $--	 Angel Above	 0:54.91	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $10	 Better To Excel	 1:04.25	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½...........................Shifted in
5 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cody Collis	 55.5	 $19	 Maverick Henry	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

6 REGAL FIELD Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$11,550
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Glory Be J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Daniels, J R Daniels & S S Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $61	 Highground	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 54.5	 $91	 Divine Courage	 1:17.27	 (23.24)	 12	 13	 ..... 9½............................No show
2 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $31	 Frazzled	 1:17.64	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $8.5	 Devil Kick	 1:23.17	 (23.61)	 10	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $11	 He Will Acheev	 1:35.43	 (25.77)	 9	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 SMART RUBICK Trainer: Tasha Chambers Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,250
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Miss Pocket Rocket J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Thwaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Mar22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Adin Thompson	 56	 $21	 Steady Ready	 1:01.66	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ....11¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 09Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Adin Thompson	 54	 $61	 Nettuno	 1:10.49	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 02Aug22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Fossil Fuel	 0:50.24	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 13	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Adin Thompson	 56.5	 $6	 Stoinka	 1:17.07	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	07Sep22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Adin Thompson	 55.5	 $19	 Boom Court	 1:25.24	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten

8 TURF EDITION Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Aerate’s Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C J Rundle & Mrs K M Rundle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Cody Collis	 53.5	 $16	 Just Vera	 1:10.97	 (23.34)	 2	 7	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 30Jul22	 MID	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Barnham	 58	 $7	 Money Travels	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $61	 Devil Kick	 1:23.17	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 10	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $81	 Better To Excel	 1:04.25	 (23.11)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start
4 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Melea Castle	 53.5	 $21	 Maverick Henry	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

9 LACHY’S LAD Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Brilliant Thunder J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A C Nicholas, H J Nicholas & Miss C F Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 30Mar21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Stephens	 59	 $71	 Palate	 1:17.46	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
11 of 11	09Apr21	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Stephens	 57	 $26	 Private Button	 1:36.95	 (22.92)	 10	 10	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 30Apr21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Stephens	 57.5	 $19	 Mishani Fortune	 1:11.55	 (23.84)	 8	 8	 ....17½.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $31	 Highground	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 56	 $101	 Maverick Henry	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance

10 PANGU DYNASTY Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,450
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Hot Hypnosis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S Ghelfi & C Jolliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Feb22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 55.5	 $101	 Master Orr	 0:57.25	 (24.33)	 7	 8	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	19Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 57	 $81	 Taormina Duchess	 0:59.10	 (23.53)	 12	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
14 of 16	07Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 54.5	 $61	 Sheza Firecracker	 1:26.66	 (24.85)	 13	 14	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $15	 Blackshaw	 1:05.27	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.................Checked 800m
7 of 11	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $21	 Keep On Fighting	 1:04.31	 (24.11)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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11 GALAXY GEM Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,370
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Dantibes’ Treasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I B Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	16May21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 57.5	 $14	 Norse Mythology	 0:59.75	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	20Jun21	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Nothdurft	 57	 $13	 Miss Moscato	 1:12.31	 (24.29)	 2	 3	 ....21¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 02Jul21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B El-issa	 56.5	 $26	 Gala Rain	 1:23.91	 (24.63)	 2	 3	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 11Sep21	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $61	 Poet’s Girl	 1:03.89	 (22.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 10Sep22	 THG	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56.5	 $6	 Gazzman	 0:46.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 14.........................No excuse

12 SUPER ROOSTER Trainer: Ben Crear Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,800
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Countess Delago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Rowe Ireland Racing (Mgr: M J Rowe), Panels (Mgr: P M Bruekers) & Cans In The Fan Racing (Mgr: C J Hayes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Day	 55	 $4.6	 Boom Raider	 1:34.16	 (22.89)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Day	 54.5	 $51	 Divine Courage	 1:17.27	 (23.24)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.....................Eased 800m
5 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 54.5	 $3.7	 Frazzled	 1:17.64	 (23.96)	 3	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 57.5	 $8.5	 Devil Kick	 1:23.17	 (23.61)	 12	 8	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $7	 He Will Acheev	 1:35.43	 (25.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

13 MISHANI PATRIOT Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 8 Total: 53-0-6-4 Prize Money: A$38,440
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 36-0-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Mishani Lotus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-0-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Tl Simmons & Jd Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30Jul22	 MID	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $3.5	 Money Travels	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 20Aug22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $21.5	Stronach	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $3.2	 Torraday	 1:15.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 54	 $101	 He Will Acheev	 1:35.43	 (25.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Abe	 55	 $41	 Tycoon Illusion	 1:12.01	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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R2 27 Sep 2022 | Yeppoon | Happy Birthday G Sturgiss Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 422
	 2	
	 3	 32
	 4	
	 5	 24
	 6	 46
	 7	 46
	 8	 62050
	 9	 60
	10	 862808
	11	 647432

DIAMOND MONEY
ARMEE ADMIRAL
SIRENE
UNDER THE LIMIT
GRAND ASCENT
GOOGAZ
HELLFIRE BILLY
TAKERU
ANNIE’S TOP
OLYMPIC MOTTO
PINOCCHIO LASS

59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

7
8
9
4
5
3
10
1
11
2
6

MELEA CASTLE  3 

--
N DAY
B PENGELLY
MS A BUTLER
R WIGGINS
MS N SUMMERS
MS T CHAMBERS
ADAM SPINKS
CODY COLLIS  3 

TAHLIA FENLON  2 

K J MILLER
P FLEMING
TOM SMITH
T BUTTON
MS A STEPHENS
MS O CAIRNS
RAYMOND WEST
L F BIRCHLEY
D J SCHULTZ
T BUTTON
F E SMITH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-1-1

$13,450
$0
$9,500
$0
$3,550
$1,450
$1,450
$4,320
$400
$29,000
$17,275

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DIAMOND MONEY Trainer: K J Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,450
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Diamond On Command J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Symons, A K Symons, M V Horn, Miss J Carey, A Symons, K J Miller & J Holmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 14Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 ---	 $--	 Ikigai Star	 0:55.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 21Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 ---	 $--	 Ikigai Star	 0:56.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $8	 Under The Covers	 1:03.41	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 58.5	 $18	 Just Super	 1:01.53	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 59	 $*2.1	 City Mission	 1:04.51	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ...... ns............... Shifted out start

2 ARMEE ADMIRAL Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Dantibes’ Treasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 14Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Barnham	 ---	 $--	 Street Glory	 0:55.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial

3 SIRENE Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,500
Jockey: N Day WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Shamekh Dam: Serene Saga J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J G Howard, S A Nobbs & C E Nobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 12Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Tour De Dream	 0:55.38	 (22.68)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Day	 57.5	 $9	 Tour De Dream	 1:04.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $4.2	 Mishani Rebound	 1:05.23	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

4 UNDER THE LIMIT Trainer: T Button Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Dangerous Behavior J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A McLean, Ms S R McGowan, Obes Nobodies (Mgr: G J O’Brien) & Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 02Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Hammersley	 ---	 $--	 Goddess Of Peace	 1:01.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 13Sep22	 BEA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Jamieson	 ---	 $--	 Shooting Gallery	 0:55.53	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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5 GRAND ASCENT Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,550
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: La Mamma Rosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J McKenzie & Mrs M E McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 28Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Alisha Donald	 ---	 $--	 She’s Winning	 0:56.48	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ....16¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 07Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 ---	 $--	 Ninetynine Not Out	 0:54.03	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 3	 27Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Summers	 ---	 $--	 Keenzap	 0:55.39	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 06Aug22	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 60	 $4.2	 Power Load	 1:07.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 59	 $11	 Mishani Rebound	 1:05.23	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½............... Shifted out start

6 GOOGAZ Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Norocos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B W Bates & Mrs M J Bates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 21Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Shae Nielson	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Money	 0:56.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Sewell	 57	 $11	 Zipping Irish	 1:01.63	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½......................Laid in early
6 of 11	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $7	 Mission House	 1:11.49	 (23.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away

7 HELLFIRE BILLY Trainer: Raymond West Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Latvian Amber J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R West & L Cant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
0 of 7	 29Nov21	 GCO	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 ---	 $--	 My Lawless Lady	 0:54.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......FF........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 04Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 ---	 $--	 Barnes	 1:00.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 16........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19May22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Barnham	 58	 $101	 Craiglea Agena	 1:04.92	 (23.13)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 58	 $15	 Parisian Lady	 1:17.64	 (23.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

8 TAKERU Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,320
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Portland Place J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A McLean, G D Althaus, R J Chipperfield, T Mullen, P C Mitchell, Ms S R McGowan, T J Swan, I W Weigh, M Speers, J M Speers, J R Mitchell, G W Frahm, D L R Crocombe & Wes-
sel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Stewart	 58	 $14	 Yiska	 0:59.38	 (22.58)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾..................Raced greenly
2 of 8	 26Mar22	 MON	turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $3.6	 Balut	 0:59.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
12 of 16	09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 S Fawke	 57	 $61	 Sammiballerina	 1:10.23	 (23.59)	 12	 13	 ....10½....................... Wide 600m
5 of 12	 19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Willis	 54.5	 $26	 Primed For Victory	 1:04.68	 (23.62)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	31Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $91	 Yes To Excess	 1:10.63	 (23.03)	 5	 7	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

9 ANNIE’S TOP Trainer: D J Schultz Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Tycoon Annie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Togne, Mr J A Togne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 26Jul22	 SCI	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Robertson	 ---	 $--	 Daulat Machtignaga	 0:54.63	 (24.73)	 -	 -	 ....79¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $31	 Maginnis	 0:47.10	 (23.08)	 4	 4	 ...... 16.....................Eased 600m
11 of 11	10Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 800	  H 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms M Cox	 55	 $17	 Last Laugh	 0:48.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted

10 OLYMPIC MOTTO Trainer: T Button Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,000
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Altius Dam: Crystal Moss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T C Button

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 55	 $61	 Sammiballerina	 1:10.23	 (23.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 N Thomas	 57	 $26	 The Missionary	 1:00.18	 (23.78)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 31Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 55	 $18	 Kayleen	 0:59.29	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	16Aug22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 56	 $8	 Tres Redoute	 1:06.11	 (23.81)	 8	 10	 ....19½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 55.5	 $7.5	 En Pointe	 1:04.43	 (23.20)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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11 PINOCCHIO LASS Trainer: F E Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,275
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: My Girl J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Acton, Mrs N Olive, J E Olive, T J Olive, Mrs P A Davison, J W Geddes & B J Hutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 51.5	 $26	 Chinny Boom	 0:59.97	 (22.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 16	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $151	 Sammiballerina	 1:10.23	 (23.59)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 52	 $11	 Under The Covers	 1:00.81	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 52.5	 $7	 Mishani Jewel	 1:17.58	 (23.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 52	 $8	 Money Muncher	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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R3 27 Sep 2022 | Yeppoon | Order Your Platters (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 292325
	 2	 015666
	 3	 934171
	 4	 333789
	 5	 181212
	 6	 859585
	 7	 378753
	 8	 741618
	 9	 090155
	10	 587649
	11	 057949

SCENT OF FEAR
BONDURANT
MILITARY FORCE
YUAN FEN
SHALUNA
THE GRADUATE
READY FOR MAGIC
EMPEROR OF LIGHT
WAY BACK WHEN
MY ZEBRINKA
HYPERION STAR

60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

1
11
8
6
3
10
7
5
9
2
4

CODY COLLIS  3 

B PENGELLY
MS A BUTLER
R WIGGINS
TAHLIA FENLON  2 

MS T CHAMBERS
MELEA CASTLE  3 

MS N SUMMERS
N DAY
MS C JOKIC
ADAM SPINKS

MS O CAIRNS
J WEHLOW
MS A STEPHENS
MS O CAIRNS
CLINTON TAYLOR
TASHA CHAMBERS
RICKY VALE
RAYMOND WEST
C G RUSSELL
CHELSEA JOKIC
P D DILLON

6
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
6
8
6

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

65
59
59
59
62
58
57
53
53
51
50

	54-�6�-13-11
	18-�3�-0-1
	13-�3�-0-3
	19-�3�-3-4
	17-�3�-2-2
	14-�2�-0-0
	20-�2�-3-2
	 8-�2�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	57-�5�-6-5
	21-�2�-1-1

$120,215
$47,040
$35,500
$53,375
$86,775
$37,250
$63,050
$13,050
$23,650
$135,545
$38,380

	15-�3�-5-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SCENT OF FEAR Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 1 Total: 54-6-13-11 Prize Money: A$120,215
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 43-4-13-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 9-4-1-3 56-58kg: 24-4-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-5-3
Sire: Stratum Dam: Stellaglacier J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-13-11 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-3 Last Win: 09/07/22 (80 Days)
Owner: B Bates, Mrs M Bates & M O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $21	 Poetic Attacks	 1:22.51	 (23.60)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½............................No show
2 of 8	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB65	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 57	 $7	 Bold Kingston	 1:17.18	 (23.12)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $6.5	 Bondi Beau	 1:10.39	 (23.42)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $9.5	 Boom Boom Becker	 1:27.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Cody Collis	 54.5	 $4.2	 Bold Kingston	 1:22.92	 (23.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Shifted in

2 BONDURANT Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 11 Total: 18-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$47,040
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Off And On J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/21 (274 Days)
Owner: D Dollimore & Ms R M Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Dec21	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Atomic Bomb	 1:39.43	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 02Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Toots Is Tops	 1:43.90	 (26.77)	 2	 4	 ....14¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $17	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:43.12	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $14	 Tru Blu Tango	 1:03.15	 (22.53)	 3	 7	 ....11¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 59.5	 $31	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 MILITARY FORCE Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$35,500
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59.5 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Cassie’s Dream J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/09/22 (14 Days)
Owner: J C Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $9.5	 The Crown	 1:17.36	 (23.12)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 06Aug22	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 60	 $5.5	 Shatter Proof	 1:00.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 13Aug22	 GLA	 turf	 1194	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 60	 $4	 Thorben	 1:12.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $11	 Rocky Poet	 1:13.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $18	 Toy Whitty	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 YUAN FEN Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$53,375
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-2
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Predestined J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/02/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Bates, B W Bates, M G O’Connell & B E W Hanson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Allanon	 1:16.77	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $3.5	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:10.57	 (23.23)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 61	 $7.5	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $8.5	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 60.5	 $15	 Red Peroni	 1:04.62	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ........ 3............................No show
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5 SHALUNA Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$86,775
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Stormy Hussey J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 17-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/22 (35 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Day	 54.5	 $41	 Situation Room	 1:03.67	 (22.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $14	 Jungle Beat	 1:10.52	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 58	 $4.8	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Supreme Prince	 1:16.89	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $*2.9	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

6 THE GRADUATE Trainer: Tasha Chambers Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,250
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Mount Cougar J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/21 (357 Days)
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $31	 Dark Archer	 1:09.60	 (23.05)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $91	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.98	 (22.21)	 6	 7	 ....10½............................No show
5 of 13	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 57	 $17	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
8 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $26	 Zarnado	 1:00.11	 (22.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 Melea Castle	 52	 $16	 Age Of Innocence	 1:10.41	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

7 READY FOR MAGIC Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$63,050
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Magic Square J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (514 Days)
Owner: R Hodgkinson & Mrs C Hodgkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Oct21	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Emma Bell	 60.5	 $5	 Kalmar	 1:09.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 02Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Emma Bell	 61.5	 $7.5	 Springthorpe	 1:17.12	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $12	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾...............Hampered early
5 of 8	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB65	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $8	 Bold Kingston	 1:17.18	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Melea Castle	 54.5	 $6	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 EMPEROR OF LIGHT Trainer: Raymond West Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,050
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Justforlife J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (52 Days)
Owner: Ms I M Toon, A N Crethar & M A Toon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 25Jun22	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $8	 Thorben	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 16Jul22	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $8	 Tell The World	 1:11.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 8	 23Jul22	 EME	 turf	 1615	 H 	 B	 [	 6]	 Nicole Seymour	 58	 $*2.5	 Prunda	 1:45.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 06Aug22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 58	 $3.8	 Adam’s Apple	 1:25.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 10	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $21	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:29.70	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

9 WAY BACK WHEN Trainer: C G Russell Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,650
Jockey: N Day WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Once Were Wild J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/21 (445 Days)
Owner: G J Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Feb20	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $13	 Olympic Legend	 1:23.29	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show
13 of 13	06Mar20	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 58.5	 $18	 Sophomore	 1:38.06	 (23.89)	 2	 3	 ....18¼..............Stewards inquiry
1 of 12	 09Jul21	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $8	 Magnate	 1:17.53	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 9	 03Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Marto	 1:17.32	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 58	 $*4	 Wren Plucked	 1:17.79	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout

10 MY ZEBRINKA Trainer: Chelsea Jokic Barrier: 2 Total: 57-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$135,545
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 55.5 Good: 38-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-3
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Memoirs J+H: 22-3-2-1 Turf: 56-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 04/02/22 (235 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Jul22	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 56.5	 $16	 Zeppelin	 1:24.33	 (24.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 57	 $31	 Spirit Of Beans	 1:20.05	 (24.01)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 22Aug22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $26	 Night Guy	 1:16.47	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $8.5	 Spill The Diamonds	 1:21.24	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $61	 Too Much Class	 1:35.88	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ...... 14............................No show
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11 HYPERION STAR Trainer: P D Dillon Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$38,380
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Penaka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/20 (838 Days)
Owner: P D Dillon & Mrs L M Dillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21May21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 58.5	 $21	 Dr Neigh	 1:11.24	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jun21	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $31	 Dr Neigh	 1:22.62	 (23.54)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Ms T Chambers	 57	 $81	 Kick On Command	 1:09.79	 (23.40)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.................Reared at start
4 of 6	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 55	 $61	 The Crown	 1:22.64	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $51	 Knight’s Sword	 1:15.64	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
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R4 27 Sep 2022 | Yeppoon | Tab Hcp (55)
Distance: 950m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 373234
	 2	 114903
	 3	 679116
	 4	 717773
	 5	 763930
	 6	 314506
	 7	 904845
	 8	 878726
	 9	 734381
	10	 441564
	11	 441349
	12	 580465

NEW YORK WORLD
CACAO
CINDERELLA MAN
RUTTO
TROPICS
CHARLOTTE RULES
GYPSY ROZAY
PIXIE MAGIC
QUEEN DEE
NINETYNINE NOT OUT
SHEZROYAL
CAMAROSA

59
58.5
58
58
57.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54

8
11
1
5
6
12
2
4
9
7
3
10

CODY COLLIS  3 

N DAY
MS A BUTLER
TAHLIA FENLON  2 

MS C JOKIC
MS N SUMMERS
MELEA CASTLE  3 

--
C MC IVER
--
ADAM SPINKS
MS T CHAMBERS

J T WIGGINTON
CLINTON TAYLOR
A J JONES
D W GARDINER
CHELSEA JOKIC
NATALEA SUMMERS
S RUNDLE
T BUTTON
A J JONES
J WEHLOW
MS A STEPHENS
R T HAY

6
4
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
3
8
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
53
53
52
52
50
50
50
52
46
45

	28-�3�-1-4
	10-�2�-1-1
	21-�3�-1-0
	15-�2�-0-2
	18-�1�-2-5
	 7-�1�-0-1
	18-�1�-1-1
	18-�1�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-6
	 7-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-3-1
	10-�1�-0-1

$71,185
$38,075
$33,152
$29,275
$31,790
$26,175
$25,890
$26,103
$26,240
$31,525
$13,525
$9,325

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NEW YORK WORLD Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 8 Total: 28-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$71,185
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Symphorosa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 27-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/12/21 (297 Days)
Owner: J Wigginton, G Dunnett, J Lorberg, Mrs M J Stephens, D Dinsdale, I Duncan, M Duncan, W Pierce & R Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Michael Murphy	 54.5	 $31	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.98	 (22.21)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Cody Collis	 56	 $7	 Shaluna	 1:10.52	 (23.14)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 16	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $6.5	 Flying Artist	 0:56.46	 (22.11)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $12	 Kick On Command	 1:09.79	 (23.40)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $9	 Military Force	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away

2 CACAO Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$38,075
Jockey: N Day WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Twilight Delight J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (108 Days)
Owner: J G Howard & S A Nobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Day	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Shepherd Of Fire	 1:09.97	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Day	 56	 $*3.1	 Starhattan	 1:10.23	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Day	 56	 $15	 Argyle Pink	 1:16.55	 (23.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.....................Eased 800m
10 of 13	23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $*2.9	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:03.93	 (23.03)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Day	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Military Force	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

3 CINDERELLA MAN Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,152
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Real Stolle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (31 Days)
Owner: A J Jones & Ms J M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 12Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $20	 Le Figaro	 1:03.38	 (22.89)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Wilson	 54	 $101	 Beyond Fate	 1:00.78	 (23.03)	 7	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
1 of 6	 30Jul22	 MID	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 M Barnham	 59	 $6	 Military Ghost	 0:57.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 9	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $4.6	 Electric Spirit	 0:59.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5...........................Good win
6 of 11	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 M Barnham	 58	 $4.4	 Military Force	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance

4 RUTTO Trainer: D W Gardiner Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,275
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Direct Charge Dam: Coast City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (108 Days)
Owner: D W Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 11Jun22	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 B Moffat	 58	 $18	 Muwarrad	 1:12.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $31	 Starhattan	 1:10.23	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 23Jul22	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Rebecca Wilson	 56	 $3.5	 Daunting Princess	 1:11.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $26	 Kick On Command	 1:09.79	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.................Checked 400m
3 of 6	 03Sep22	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Rebecca Wilson	 54.5	 $8	 Han Dynasty	 0:47.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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5 TROPICS Trainer: Chelsea Jokic Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$31,790
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Truly Ready J+H: 16-0-2-4 Turf: 16-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/21 (427 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 57	 $15	 I Promise You	 1:01.64	 (24.08)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 16Dec21	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $3.4	 Sam’s A Natural	 0:45.96	 (21.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $19	 A Good Chance	 0:45.03	 (21.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Slow to begin
3 of 8	 21Aug22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $21	 Kat Chinna	 0:59.15	 (23.33)	 4	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $26	 Wine Not Roses	 1:04.47	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

6 CHARLOTTE RULES Trainer: Natalea Summers Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,175
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Zannyah J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/21 (530 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Reck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Apr21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Whiteley	 57	 $3.2	 Plenty Of Ticker	 0:57.48	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 06May21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Ms B Thomson	 56.5	 $*1.6	 October Storm	 0:57.46	 (23.23)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 20Jun21	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $3.6	 Miss Rhapsody	 0:45.78	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	10Jul21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Marnu Potgieter	 53.5	 $5	 Mocial Chief	 1:01.40	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms N Summers	 57	 $5	 Still Feeling It	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼................... Every chance

7 GYPSY ROZAY Trainer: S Rundle Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,890
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Maid Of Lonhro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (110 Days)
Owner: S Rundle & J Rundle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $81	 Beyond Fate	 1:00.78	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ....13¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 N Day	 55.5	 $31	 Shaluna	 1:10.52	 (23.14)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $31	 Knight’s Sword	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 55	 $61	 Kick On Command	 1:09.79	 (23.40)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 30Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Day	 54.5	 $21	 Just Super	 1:03.65	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

8 PIXIE MAGIC Trainer: T Button Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,103
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Lots Of Success J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/21 (358 Days)
Owner: D D Cameron, D J Torrens, R S Minchinton, Miss A K Hodge & C J Howes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 31Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $61	 Exceptional Belle	 1:03.48	 (22.74)	 4	 6	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $61	 Beauchamp	 1:09.90	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 My Oddette	 1:06.56	 (24.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 16Aug22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $9	 Awesome Miss	 1:06.18	 (24.22)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Cody Collis	 53	 $6.5	 Charged	 1:13.51	 (24.70)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

9 QUEEN DEE Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$26,240
Jockey: C Mc Iver WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Eyelady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 05/02/22 (234 Days)
Owner: A J Jones & Ms J M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01May21	 BIN	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.8	 Golden Eclipse	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 01Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.3	 Obey	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼............Blundered at start
3 of 12	 14Jan22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Banks	 57	 $18	 Kora Magic	 0:53.15	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Banks	 57	 $17	 Laffing Waters	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 05Feb22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $3.2	 Moonlight Princess	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

10 NINETYNINE NOT OUT Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: One For The Ton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (103 Days)
Owner: T J Harry, M G Buys, A K Voller, W J Ouston, P R Latham, S G Bizzell, T J Hume, C J Dimitriou, M E J Clarke & B W Buchanan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 57	 $31	 She’sgottheboom	 1:05.27	 (22.98)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 16Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Day	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Dominant Rose	 0:57.42	 (22.68)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Shifted in
5 of 7	 09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Day	 54.5	 $41	 All That Pizzazz	 1:10.32	 (22.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Fradd	 56	 $7	 Betterdeel	 1:04.77	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................. Overraced mid
4 of 8	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB52	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $8	 Midnight Boom	 1:04.69	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Shifted in
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11 SHEZROYAL Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 3 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$13,525
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 54 Good: 16-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Ready Royal Dam: Miss Mulley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/06/21 (472 Days)
Owner: Miss C F Stephens, K C Cawthray & W P Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Jun21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Stephens	 54	 $26	 Firestone	 1:04.10	 (23.33)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 12Jun21	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Stephens	 56.5	 $3	 Toy Blaze	 1:02.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 06Aug22	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 3]	 Nicole Seymour	 54.5	 $15	 Shatter Proof	 1:00.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $17	 Still Feeling It	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 10Sep22	 THG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $17	 Adam’s Apple	 1:26.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....30¾............................No show

12 CAMAROSA Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,325
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Darby’s Bid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/21 (457 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Nov21	 STG	 turf	 1150	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Zac Sprie	 56	 $3.5	 I’m No Saint	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	13Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms H Richardson	 54.5	 $61	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.82	 (22.19)	 11	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 01Jan22	 TAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Tessa Townsend	 57.5	 $7	 Try To Be Good	 1:21.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Jan22	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55	 $15	 Parangas	 1:22.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 10Sep22	 THG	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $26	 Kalmar	 0:47.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort


